TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| Fosmon Distributing, LLC | | 101/21/2014 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | S&F Corporation | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2280 Ventura Drive | |
| City: | Woodbury | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 55125 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3372348 | SF PLANET |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123398200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 612.339.8300

Email: haugenmail@haugenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric O. Haugen
Address Line 1: 121 S. Eighth Street
Address Line 2: 1130 TCF Tower

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SF PLANET REGISTRATION |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Eric O. Haugen |
| Signature: | /Eric O. Haugen/ |
| Date: | 01/21/2014 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=SF PLANET Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0250 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fosmon Distributing, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company with its

principle place of business at 7160 Arthur Drive, Woodbury, Minnesota 55125 ("Assignor") has

adopted, owns and has used the mark SF PLANET ("the mark") in connection with the following

goods:

Online retail store services in the field of consumer electronics; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following registration for the mark as used in connection

with the goods identified therein:

A. United States Registration No. 3,372,348, registered on January 22, 2008;

WHEREAS, S&F Corporation, Minnesota corporation with a place of business at 2280

Ventura Drive, Woodbury, Minnesota 55125 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the mark in the

above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right,

title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

mark, and the registration thereof.

Fosmon Distributing, LLC

By:

/Feon Tan/

Feon Tan

Its:

President and CEO

Date: January 21, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0251